Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Recommendations Faculty Senate

3-29-1990

SR-89-90-95 (BL)

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-89-90-95 (BL)" (1990). *Recommendations*. 1592. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations/1592

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Recommendations by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

BY-LAWS COMMITTEE Recommendation

SR-89-90-95 (BL)

That the Faculty Senate approve the following statement of non-discrimination as an addition to the Constitution:

Article I -- The Faculty Add as last sentence the following:

Marshall University is committed to providing equality of opportunity and treatment; therefore, the Faculty Senate and any committee operating under its authority do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex, age, religion, national origin, handicap or sexual orientation.

FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT:

	PAGGETT SENATE I RESIDENT.	
· ())	APPROVED BY SENATE: Lathryn Chligh	DATE: 3/29/90
	DISAPPROVED BY SENATE:	_DATE:
	UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT: READ: LUC FALL LUFT	DATE: 4/6/90